Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04506598

Name of Company

Abbeydale Nursing Home Limited

|/ We

Jamie Taylor

The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea

8§81 2EG

give nolice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-es/summoned for 11 January 201
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy Is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the-same-was-doneaccordmmgty+ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duiy-held-em+ summoned for 11
January 2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was

-dene-geserdingly-- no quorum was present at the meeting

Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP .
The O!d Exchange For Official Use
234 Southchurch Road Insolvency Sect ! B
Southend on Sea
S812EG

Ref 03A1055/JT/IXHMWM/RB/SWP/LJIT .AKTV\Q.XN’
19]0‘112011

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow ALOD




Abbeydale Nursing Home Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 11/01/2011
Sof AL £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Freehold Land & Property Improvemen NIL
4,221 00 Furniture & Equipment 4,959 67
Tax Refund 10000
Sundry Refund 3,77194
81000 Cash at Bank NIL
NIL Goodwill NIL
Bank Interest Gross 207
- 8,833 68
COST OF REALISATIONS
Liguidators Fees 8,40000
Liguidators Expenses 8017
AgentsfValuers Fees (1) 827 62
VAT 990
Storage Costs 26500
Bank Charges 1477
VAT Non-Recoverable A/C 1,236 22
- (8,833 68)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(11,642 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
Uncertain Employees NIL
(14,215 00) Director NIL
(29,372 00) Natwest Bank Pl¢ NIL
(62,846 00) Inland Revenue NIL
{2,592 00) Mrs DH Evans NIL
(61,203 00) 1st Care Limited NIL
(13,439 00) Regency [nvestments Limited NIL
- NIL
DISTRIBUTICNS
{1,000 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
- NIL
(191,278.00) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note

2

Jamie Taylor
Joint Liguidator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 502 17 January 2011 09 04




